Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byron Z. Moldo		12/06/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bardeen Agency, Inc.	
Street Address:	661 North Harper Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628004	JING JANG CREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)904-1775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein

Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Avenue, Suite 2
Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein
Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0462

900101559

26280

CH \$40

Date:	03/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENTto Bardeen _(Jing-Jang Stylized_)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0463

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2006 Delux Beauty, LLC, a California limited liability company, transferred ownership of all its rights, title and interest in and to all of its tangible and intangible assets, including the trademark listed below ("the Assets"), to Byron Z. Moldo, Esq., as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Delux Beauty, LLC ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2006 Assignor transferred to Bardeen Agency, Inc. a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 661 Harper Avenue, Suite 201, Los Angeles, California 90048, the Assets, including the trademark listed below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark:

Trademark

U.S. Reg. No.

Issued

JING JANG CRÈME

2628004

October 1, 2002

(stylized)

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration to Bardeen Agency, Inc., along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Los Angeles, CA, this 6 day of December, 2007.

BYRON_Z. MOLDO, AS ASSIGNEE FOR

THE BENEFITOF CREDITORS OF DELUX BEAUTY, LLC

sy: _______

RECORDED: 03/13/2008

ron Z. Moldo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0464